Interest rate risk (continued)

Fixed interest rate

30 June 2022
Floating interest

rate
1 year or

less 1 to 5 years Over 5 years
Non-interest

bearing Total

$ $ $ $ $ $

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,787,035 311,984 - - - 4,099,019

Receivables - - - - 367,785 367,785

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss 978,819 - - - 29,784,792 30,763,611

Current tax assets - - - - 661,576 661,576

Deferred tax assets - - - - 15,946 15,946

Total assets 4,765,854 311,984 - - 30,830,099 35,907,937

Liabilities

Due to brokers - payable for securities
purchased - - - - 300,000 300,000

Payables - - - - 110,529 110,529

Financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss - - - - 323,381 323,381

Total liabilities - - - - 733,910 733,910

Net exposure 4,765,854 311,984 - - 30,096,189 35,174,027

An increase/(decrease) of 1% in interest rates at reporting date would have increased/(decreased) the change for the financial
year in net assets attributable to unitholders by the amounts shown below, with all other variables held constant.

Sensitivity analysis - price risk and interest rate risk

Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Unitholders' funds

-20%
$

+20%
$

+100bps
$

30 June 2023 (6,622,561) 6,622,561 (121)

30 June 2022 (5,892,282) 5,892,282

-100bps
$

121
122 (122)

Other market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors
specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

As all of the Trust's financial instruments are carried at fair value through profit or loss with changes recognised on the Statement
of comprehensive income, all changes in market conditions will directly affect changes in net market values.